JP \$40.00 1201

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott K Anderson	01/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technical Development Consultants, Inc.
Street Address:	500 River Heights Drive
City:	Meridian
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83646

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12015988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)288-1734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bob@YourlPMatters.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Frohwerk
Address Line 1: 551 Clearvue Drive
Address Line 4: Meridian, IDAHO 83646

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Frohwerk

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign7056-asFiled#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020379 FRAME: 0603

500442412

Assignment of Rights, Title and In	Docket No. 7056	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, United States of America rights, title and Foreign rights, title and interest in the in United States Patent Application Serial Date of Filing: 2008-01-17 United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial Date of the Invention	d interest in the invention vention No. 12/015,988	
Two-Conductor Moisture Activated Switch		
Inventor (Assignor)		
Name Scott K. Anderson	Address 2260 E. Commercial Ave. Meridian, ID 83642	
Assignee		
Name	Address	
Technical Development Consultants, Inc.	500 River Heights Dr. Meridian, ID 83646	
Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have inventor and described in the above-identified patent application. And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified residuals.	on(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter re	eferred to as "Invention");
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and value		-
I do hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identifications, including any divisions, continuations, and continued States, and countries foreign thereto, which more reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications thereto, unto said Assignee;	ntinuations-in-part thereof, and in a ay be granted or have granted for say and all priority rights, Convention	nd to any and all Letters Patent of the aid Invention, and in and to any and all rights, and other benefits accruing or to
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commission which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee,		
And I do further agree to sign and execute all necessary for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for to time require and prepare at its own expense.	n-part of said application for patent	, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or
/Scott K. Anderson/ Inventor's Signature		Jan. 17, 2008 Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/17/2008 REEL: 020379 FRAME: 0604